1. General description
The 74HC40103 is a high-speed Si-gate CMOS device and are pin compatible with the
40103 of the 4000B series. The 74HC40103 is specified in compliance with JEDEC
standard no. 7A.
The 74HC40103 consists of an 8-bit synchronous down counter with a single output which
is active when the internal count is zero. The 74HC40103 contains a single 8-bit binary
counter and has control inputs for enabling or disabling the clock (CP), for clearing the
counter to its maximum count and for presetting the counter either synchronously or

Philips Semiconductors 74HC40103
8-bit synchronous binary down counter
5. Ordering information
6. Functional diagram
Table 2: Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC40103N −40 °C to +125 °C DIP16 plastic dual in-line package; 16 leads (300 mil) SOT38-4
74HC40103D −40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body
width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74HC40103DB −40 °C to +125 °C SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT338-1
74HC40103PW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
Fig 1. Functional diagram Fig 2. Logic symbol
001aab923